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UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS 

Associate Degree 
 

Undergraduate Success on Licensing Exam: First-Time Test Takers 
 

Graduation Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

NCLEX Licensing 
Exam Pass Rate 

85/89 
95.29% 

42/45 
92.68% 

40/45 
90.0% 

43/49 
88.37% 

32/36 
90.32% 

53/64 
83.02% 

93/111 
83.78% 

National Average 84.56% 87.12% 88.29% 88.18% 86.57% 82.48% 79.90% 

 

Student Completion Rates – Associate Degree (Total) 
 

Cohort Enrollment Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 
Graduation Year 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Percentage of 
students who 
graduated within 
pre- defined time 
of 2 years.  
*Includes Advanced 
Placement LPNs. 

2 years 59.5% 30/41 
73.1% 

37/46 
80.43% 

31/38 
81.57% 

57/70 
81.42% 

105/141 
74.46% 

99/144 
68.8% 

3 years 
(150%) 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

70% 31/41 
75.6% 

39/46 
84.78% 

33/38 
86.84% 

65/70 
92.86% 

116/141 
82.3% Pending 

 

Student Completion Rates – Associate Degree (Traditional) 
 

Cohort Enrollment Year 
 

2018 2019 2020 2021 
Graduation Year 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Percentage of students 
who graduated within 
pre-defined time of 2 
years. 

2 years 28/34 
82.4% 

26/31 
83.87 

41/57 
71.9% 

62/90 
68.9% 

3 years 
(150%) 

2021 2022 2023 2024 
30/34 
88.2% 

30/31 
96.77% 

44/57 
77.2% Pending 



Student Completion Rate – Associate Degree (Advanced Placement LPN-RN) 
 

Cohort Enrollment Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 
Graduation Year 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Percentage of 
students who 

graduated 
within pre- 

defined time 
of 16 months. 

16 months 9/10 
90.0% 

3/3 
100% 

3/3 
100% 

3/4 
75% 

26/39 
66.7% 

64/84 
76.2% 

37/54 
68.5% 

2 years 
(150%) 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
9/10 

90.0% 
3/3 

100% 
3/3 

100% 
3/4 
75% 

31/39 
79.5% 

72/84 
85.7% Pending 

 
 
 
 
 
Bachelor’s Degree 

Undergraduate Success on Licensing Exam: First-Time Test Takers 
 

Graduation Year 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 
NCLEX Licensing 
Exam Pass Rate 

34/34 
100% 

52/53 
98.08% 

60/63 
95% 

96/105 
91.42% 

86/93 
92.47% 

National Average 88.29% 88.18% 86.57% 82.48% 79.90% 

 

Student Completion Rates – Bachelor’s Degree 
 

Cohort Enrollment Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 
Graduation Year 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Percentage of 
students who 

graduated 
within pre- 

defined time of 
3 years. 

3 years 30/71 
42.2% 

51/74 
68.9% 

56/108 
51.9% 

68/101 
67.3% 

66/88 
75% 

72/115 
62.6% 

4.5 years 
(150%) 

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
31/71 
43.7% 

51/74 
68.9% 

74/108 
68.5% 

88/101 
87.1% 

71/88 
80.7% Pending 



RN to BSN 

Student Completion Rates 
 

Cohort Enrollment Year 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 
Graduation Year 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Percentage 
of students 
who 
graduated 
within pre- 
defined time 
of 4 years. 

4 years 107/150 
71.3% 

99/148 
66.9% 

116/148 
78.4% 

106/140 
75.7% 

74/95 
77.9% 

128/163 
78.5% 

50/75 
66.7% 

6 years 
(150%) 

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 

121/150 
80.7% 

110/148 
74.3% 

126/148 
85.1% 

119/140 
85.0% 

84/95 
88.4% Pending Pending 

Degrees conferred Jan, May, and Sept 


