# Rivier University Division of Nursing & Health Professions

#### **Student Achievement Outcome Data**

#### UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

#### Associate Degree

#### Undergraduate Success on Licensing Exam: First-Time Test Takers

Graduation Year	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
NCLEX Licensing Exam Pass Rate	85/89 95.29%	42/45 92.68%	40/45 90.0%	43/49 88.37%	32/36 90.32%	53/64 83.02%	93/111 83.78%
National Average	84.56%	87.12%	88.29%	88.18%	86.57%	82.48%	79.90%

### Student Completion Rates – Associate Degree (Total)

Cohort Enrollment Year		2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Graduation Year		2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Percentage of students who 2 graduated within pre- defined time of 2 years. 2	2 years	59.5%	30/41 73.1%	37/46 80.43%	31/38 81.57%	57/70 81.42%	105/141 74.46%	99/144 68.8%
		2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
*Includes Advanced Placement LPNs.	3 years (150%)	70%	31/41 75.6%	39/46 84.78%	33/38 86.84%	65/70 92.86%	116/141 82.3%	Pending

## **Student Completion Rates – Associate Degree (Traditional)**

Cohort Enrollment \	2018	2019	2020	2021	
Graduation Year		2020	2021	2022	2023
Percentage of students who graduated within pre-defined time of 2 years.	2 years	28/34 82.4%	26/31 83.87	41/57 71.9%	62/90 68.9%
		2021	2022	2023	2024
	3 years (150%)	30/34 88.2%	30/31 96.77%	44/57 77.2%	Pending

Cohort Enrollment Year		2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Graduation Year		2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Percentage of	16 months	9/10	3/3	3/3	3/4	26/39	64/84	37/54
students who	10 monuns	90.0%	100%	100%	75%	66.7%	76.2%	68.5%
graduated		2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
within pre- defined time of 16 months.	2 years (150%)	9/10 90.0%	3/3 100%	3/3 100%	3/4 75%	31/39 79.5%	72/84 85.7%	Pending

### Student Completion Rate – Associate Degree (Advanced Placement LPN-RN)

## **Bachelor's Degree**

## Undergraduate Success on Licensing Exam: First-Time Test Takers

Graduation Year	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
NCLEX Licensing	34/34	52/53	60/63	96/105	86/93
Exam Pass Rate	100%	98.08%	95%	91.42%	92.47%
National Average	88.29%	88.18%	86.57%	82.48%	79.90%

### **Student Completion Rates – Bachelor's Degree**

Cohort Enrollment Year		2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Graduation Year		2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Percentage of students who graduated	3 years	30/71 42.2%	51/74 68.9%	56/108 51.9%	68/101 67.3%	66/88 75%	72/115 62.6%
within pre-		2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
defined time of 3 years.	4.5 years (150%)	31/71 43.7%	51/74 68.9%	74/108 68.5%	88/101 87.1%	71/88 80.7%	Pending

# <u>RN to BSN</u>

Cohort Enroll	ment Year	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Graduation Year		2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Percentage of students who	4 years	107/150 71.3%	99/148 66.9%	116/148 78.4%	106/140 75.7%	74/95 77.9%	128/163 78.5%	50/75 66.7%
graduated		2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
within pre- defined time of 4 years.	6 years (150%)	121/150 80.7%	110/148 74.3%	126/148 85.1%	119/140 85.0%	84/95 88.4%	Pending	Pending

# Student Completion Rates

Degrees conferred Jan, May, and Sept